
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CITY OF MILLERSBURG 
CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

Millersburg City Hall 
4222 NE Old Salem Road 

Albany OR  97321 
July 9, 2019 @ 6:30 p.m. 

 
Agenda 

 
A. CALL TO ORDER 

 
B. ROLL CALL 

 
C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 
D. CHANGES AND ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA 

 
E. CONSENT AGENDA 

1) Approval of June 11, 2019 City Council Meeting Minutes 
2) Approval of June 25, 2019 City Council Work Session Minutes 
3) Acceptance of Council Approval Report for City Bills 

Action:           
 

F. PRESENTATIONS 
1) Linn County Sheriff’s Office Report 
2) Albany Fire Department Quarterly Report 

 
G. PUBLIC COMMENT 

 
H. COUNCIL MEMBER AND STAFF COMMENTS 

 
I. CITY MANAGER’S REPORT 

1) Project Updates 
 

J. CITY ATTORNEY’S REPORT 
 

K. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
 

L. NEW BUSINESS 
1) Cost of Living Wage Increase 

Action:            
2) Annual Liquor License Renewals 

Action:           

Rules of Conduct for Public Hearings 
 
1. No person shall be disorderly, abusive, or disruptive of the orderly conduct of 
the hearing. 
 
2. Persons shall not testify without first receiving recognition from the presiding 
officer and stating their full name and residence address.  
 
3. No person shall present irrelevant, immaterial, or repetitious testimony or 
evidence. 
 
4. There shall be no audience demonstrations such as applause, cheering, 
display of signs, or other conduct disruptive of the hearing. 
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3) Land Use Development Fee Update
Action:

4) Urban Growth Boundary (UGB) Update (information/discussion)
5) Total Daily Maximum Limit (TMDL) (information)

M. CLOSING PUBLIC COMMENT

N. CLOSING COUNCIL COMMENT

O. ADJOURNMENT

Note:  Council may adjourn to executive session in accordance with ORS 192.660. 

Upcoming Meetings & Events: 
July 11, 2019 @ 4 pm – Parks Committee Meeting 
July 29, 2019 @ 4 pm – Land Use Code Revision Open House 4:00 - 7:30pm
July 30, 2019 @ 4 pm – City Council Work Session 

The location of the meeting is accessible to the disabled. If you have a disability that requires 
accommodation to attend or participate, please notify the Millersburg City Hall in advance by calling 

541-928-4523.

Page 2 of 103



City of Millersburg

Vendor

InvoiceNumber Approved Amt Budgeted $Date YTD Balance

Council Approval Report

Page 16/19/2019  4:33pm

(Council Approval Report)

Description Due Date Account NumberInvoice Amt Account Description

769 Abel Diaz Diaz

05222019 $40.00 $3,000.0006/19/19 ($320.00)LIBRARY SERVICES - Abel Diaz 06/19/19 01-1340$40.00 LIBRARY SERVICES

$40.00

43 Aflac, 1932 Wynnton Road, Columbus, GA, 

064247 $49.08 $0.0007/01/19 ($7,090.34)Payroll Taxes Payable - AFLAC through June 
2019

07/01/19 01-9210$49.08 Payroll Taxes Payable

704873 $73.62 $0.0006/01/19 ($7,090.34)Payroll Taxes Payable - AFLAC through May 
2019

06/01/19 01-9210$73.62 Payroll Taxes Payable

$122.70

771 Alison Crowley

06202019 $40.00 $3,000.0006/19/19 ($320.00)LIBRARY SERVICES - Alison Crowley 06/19/19 01-1340$40.00 LIBRARY SERVICES

$40.00

539 Barrett Business Services Inc., 421 Water Avenue NE, Albany, OR, 97321

3115804 $497.25 $99,500.0005/31/19 $46,976.77CONTRACTED SERVICES - Astrid Hesberg 06/30/19 01-1332$497.25 CONTRACTED SERVIC

3116614 $453.05 $99,500.0006/07/19 $46,976.77CONTRACTED SERVICES - Astrid Hesberg 07/07/19 01-1332$453.05 CONTRACTED SERVIC

3115804 $243.75 $10,000.0005/31/19 $4,391.88RATE AND SDC STUDY - Jeni Richardson 06/30/19 04-1313$243.75 RATE AND SDC STUDY

3115804 $243.75 $10,000.0005/31/19 $4,684.37RATE AND SDC STUDY - Jeni Richardson 06/30/19 05-1313$243.75 RATE AND SDC STUDY

$1,437.80

768 Brian Carrara

06062019 $50.00 $5,000.0006/19/19 ($1,860.00)PARK SHELTER USER FEES - Pak Shelter 
Refund, Brian Carrara

06/19/19 01-2102$50.00 PARK SHELTER USER 

$50.00

714 Cable Huston LLP, 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000, Portland, OR, 97204-1136

88002 $1,365.00 $2,000.0006/04/19 ($19,559.08)MUNICIPAL SEPARATE STORM SEWER 
SYSTEM (MS4) SUPPOR

07/04/19 03-1312$1,365.00 MUNICIPAL SEPARATE 

$1,365.00

428 Carol Docken

06122019 $40.00 $3,000.0006/19/19 ($320.00)LIBRARY SERVICES - Carol Docken 06/19/19 01-1340$40.00 LIBRARY SERVICES

$40.00

466 CH2MHill Engineers, Inc, PO Box 201869, Dallas, TX, 75320-1869

704841CH008 $551.94 $20,000.0006/13/19 $4,666.79CONSULTANTS - ENGINEERING 07/13/19 01-1354$551.94 CONSULTANTS - ENGI

704841CH008 $3,831.68 $20,000.0006/13/19 $5,818.0120% CONSULTANTS ENGINEERING 07/13/19 02-1301$3,831.68 20% CONSULTANTS EN

704841CH008 $3,340.09 $20,000.0006/13/19 $13,540.0820% CONSULTANTS - ENGINEERING 07/13/19 04-1301$3,340.09 20% CONSULTANTS - E

676583CH008 $1,874.61 $385,000.0006/13/19 ($37,467.62)MORNINGSTAR AND ATI PUMP STATION 
UPGRADES

07/13/19 04-1403$1,874.61 MORNINGSTAR AND AT

$9,598.32

48 Cintas Corporation-172, PO Box 650838, Dallas, TX, 75265-0838
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City of Millersburg

Vendor

InvoiceNumber Approved Amt Budgeted $Date YTD Balance

Council Approval Report

Page 26/19/2019  4:33pm

(Council Approval Report)

Description Due Date Account NumberInvoice Amt Account Description

4023660080 $236.94 $22,000.0006/11/19 $12,481.01CITY HALL MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES - 
Cintas

06/11/19 01-1309$236.94 CITY HALL MAINTENAN

4023660203 $93.27 $22,000.0006/11/19 $12,481.01CITY HALL MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES - 
Cintas

06/11/19 01-1309$93.27 CITY HALL MAINTENAN

4023660109 $126.60 $55,000.0006/11/19 $18,618.29PARK SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE - Cintas 06/11/19 01-2302$126.60 PARK SUPPLIES & MAI

$456.81

111 Coastal - Albany, PO Box 99, Albany, OR, 97322

37415 $26.95 $55,000.0006/05/19 $18,618.29PARK SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE - Coastal 06/05/19 01-2302$26.95 PARK SUPPLIES & MAI

$26.95

76 Coleen Haxby

06012019 $63.20 $15,000.0006/19/19 $4,106.00PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Coleen Haxby

06/19/19 01-2301$63.20 PARKS & RECREATION

$63.20

728 Conservation Technix, Inc., PO Box 885, Orinda, CA, 94563

814 $5,401.64 $5,000.0006/01/19 $5,000.00SDC STUDY - Conservation Technix 07/01/19 01-2306$5,401.64 SDC STUDY

$5,401.64

767 Cordle Construciton, 38747 Scravel Hill Road, Albany, OR, 97322

06192019 $2,196.00 $300,000.0006/19/19 $84,859.00WATER (SDC) FEES 06/19/19 05-2101$2,196.00 WATER (SDC) FEES

$2,196.00

96

06092019 $40.00 $3,000.00 ($320.00)

Cynthia Shaw

06/19/19 LIBRARY SERVICES - Cynthia Shaw 06/19/19 01-1340$40.00 LIBRARY SERVICES

$40.00

772 Dean Church

05172019 $200.00 $15,000.0006/19/19 $4,106.00PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM, Dean Church

06/19/19 01-2301$200.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$200.00

398 Don Dixon

06112019 $164.00 $15,000.0006/19/19 $4,106.00PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Don Dixion

06/19/19 01-2301$164.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$164.00

335 EC Electrical Construction Co, PO Box 35146, #43035, Seattle, WA, 98124-5146

179638 $400.40 $20,000.0006/10/19 $4,815.12OFFICE EXPENSES - lights 07/10/19 01-1352$400.40 OFFICE EXPENSES

$400.40

660 Element Graphics, 250 NW Tyler Avenue, Corvallis, OR, 97330

8473 $1,304.00 $20,000.0006/18/19 $4,815.12OFFICE EXPENSES - shrits 07/18/19 01-1352$1,304.00 OFFICE EXPENSES

$1,304.00
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City of Millersburg

Vendor

InvoiceNumber Approved Amt Budgeted $Date YTD Balance

Council Approval Report

Page 36/19/2019  4:33pm

(Council Approval Report)

Description Due Date Account NumberInvoice Amt Account Description

03192019 $40.00 $3,000.0006/19/19 ($320.00)LIBRARY SERVICES - Erik Lerwick 06/19/19 01-1340$40.00 LIBRARY SERVICES

$40.00

481 Ferguson Waterworks, PO Box 847411, Dallas, TX, 75284-7411

0775572 $14.28 $55,000.0006/10/19 $18,618.29PARK SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE - 
Ferguson

06/10/19 01-2302$14.28 PARK SUPPLIES & MAI

$14.28

566 Jake Gabell

06182019 $38.86 $1,500.0006/19/19 $502.89MILEAGE - Jake Gabell 06/19/19 01-1351$38.86 MILEAGE

$38.86

279 King Office Equipment, PO Box 631, Albany, OR, 97321

24257 $19,674.20 $19,800.0006/10/19 $19,310.00WORK STATION AND FILE ROOM 
UPGRADES

07/10/19 01-1415$19,674.20 WORK STATION AND FI

$19,674.20

20 Koontz, Perdue, Blasquez & Co., P.C., PO Box 605, Albany, OR, 97321

M000003 $126.00 $99,500.0005/31/19 $46,976.77CONTRACTED SERVICES - Payroll Services 06/30/19 01-1332$126.00 CONTRACTED SERVIC

$126.00

438 Kristen Barnes

06082019 $40.00 $3,000.0006/19/19 ($320.00)LIBRARY SERVICES - Kristen Barnes 06/19/19 01-1340$40.00 LIBRARY SERVICES

$40.00

86 Letha Brunell

06142019 $40.00 $3,000.0006/19/19 ($320.00)LIBRARY SERVICES - Letha Brunell 06/19/19 01-1340$40.00 LIBRARY SERVICES

$40.00

19 Linn County Planning and Building, PO Box 100, Albany, OR, 97321

06032019 $29,483.61 $380,000.0006/03/19 $29,869.72PMNT TO LINN CO BUILDING DEPT - May 
2019

06/03/19 01-5332$29,483.61 PMNT TO LINN CO BUIL

$29,483.61

Maria Diaz

06072019 $40.00 $15,000.0006/19/19 $4,106.00PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Maria Diaz

06/19/19 01-2301$40.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$40.00

483 MetLife - Group Benefits, PO Box 804466, Kansas City, MO, 64180-4466

06132019 $801.05 $9,600.0006/13/19 $1,285.28DENTAL & VISION INSURANCE 07/01/19 01-1214$801.05 DENTAL & VISION INSU

$801.05

55 Mid-Valley Newspapers, PO Box 742548, Cincinnati, OH, 45274-2548

108518 $152.80 $500.0004/29/19 ($376.80)BIDS PUBLICATION 04/29/19 01-1306$152.80 BIDS PUBLICATION

110019 $505.60 $500.0006/06/19 ($376.80)BIDS PUBLICATION 06/06/19 01-1306$505.60 BIDS PUBLICATION
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City of Millersburg

Vendor

InvoiceNumber Approved Amt Budgeted $Date YTD Balance

Council Approval Report

Page 46/19/2019  4:33pm

(Council Approval Report)

Description Due Date Account NumberInvoice Amt Account Description

$658.40

585 MorganCPS Group, 1308 Marigold Street NE, Keizer, OR, 97303-3553

8719 $5,820.00 $80,000.0006/14/19 $6,726.67Planning Consulting through May 2019 07/14/19 01-1353$5,820.00 CONSULTANTS - PLAN

$5,820.00

599 Pacific National Development, 3753 Commercial Street NE, P.O. Box 3550, Salem, OR, 97302

3627 $2,980.00 $25,000.0006/10/19 ($4,137.17)SEWER MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES AND 
LIFT STATION UTIL

07/10/19 04-1328$2,980.00 SEWER MISCELLANEO

$2,980.00

23 Pacific Power, PO Box 26000, Portland, OR, 97256-0001

06202019-006 6 $695.07 $15,000.0006/04/19 $360.17CITY HALL UTILITIES - Pacific Power 06/20/19 01-1317$695.07 CITY HALL UTILITIES

06202019-006 6 $71.52 $55,000.0006/04/19 $18,618.29PARK SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE - Pacific 
Power

06/20/19 01-2302$71.52 PARK SUPPLIES & MAI

06202019-006 6 $3,129.72 $40,000.0006/04/19 $8,012.55STREET LIGHTS POWER - Pacific Power 06/20/19 02-1323$3,129.72 STREET LIGHTS POWE

06202019-006 6 $793.19 $25,000.0006/04/19 ($4,137.17)SEWER MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES AND 
LIFT STATION UTIL - Pacific Power

06/20/19 04-1328$793.19 SEWER MISCELLANEO

06202019-007 4 $56.56 $25,000.0006/04/19 ($4,137.17)SEWER MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES AND 
LIFT STATION UTIL

06/20/19 04-1328$56.56 SEWER MISCELLANEO

$4,746.06

614 Peter Spencer

06102019 $200.00 $15,000.0006/19/19 $4,106.00PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Peter 
Spencer

06/19/19 01-2301$200.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$200.00

15 Pitney Bowes Global Financial, PO Box 371887, Pittsburgh, PA, 15250-7887

3308919014 $40.17 $1,000.0005/30/19 $29.59POSTAGE AND SHIPPING 06/29/19 01-1327$40.17 POSTAGE AND SHIPPI

3308919014 $100.42 $2,500.0005/30/19 $55.31POSTAGE 06/29/19 04-1327$100.42 POSTAGE

3308919014 $100.43 $2,500.0005/30/19 $55.29POSTAGE 06/29/19 05-1327$100.43 POSTAGE

$241.02

41 Providence Health Plan, PO Box 4167, Portland, OR, 97208-4167

06102019 $6,938.35 $85,000.0006/10/19 $11,177.35MEDICAL INSURANCE - through July 2019 07/01/19 01-1211$6,938.35 MEDICAL INSURANCE

$6,938.35

508 Samantha Sheley

06112019 $163.20 $15,000.0006/19/19 $4,106.00PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Samantha 
Sheley

06/19/19 01-2301$163.20 PARKS & RECREATION

$163.20

127 Scio Middle School, 33875 NW 1st Street, Scio, OR, 97351

06122019 $90.00 $5,000.0006/19/19 ($1,860.00)PARK SHELTER USER FEES - Scio Middle 
School Refund

06/19/19 01-2102$90.00 PARK SHELTER USER 
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City of Millersburg

Vendor

InvoiceNumber Approved Amt Budgeted $Date YTD Balance

Council Approval Report

Page 56/19/2019  4:33pm

(Council Approval Report)

Description Due Date Account NumberInvoice Amt Account Description

$90.00

770 Stephanie Hinkle

05242019 $40.00 $3,000.0006/19/19 ($320.00)LIBRARY SERVICES - Stephanie Hinkle 06/19/19 01-1340$40.00 LIBRARY SERVICES

$40.00

231 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc, PO Box 409211, Atlanta, GA, 30384-9211

470142 $41.82 $55,000.0006/07/19 $18,618.29PARK SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 06/07/19 01-2302$41.82 PARK SUPPLIES & MAI

$41.82

Total Bills To Pay: $95,163.67

Page 7 of 103



City of Millersburg

Vendor

InvoiceNumber Approved Amt Budgeted $Date YTD Balance

Council Approval Report

Page 16/27/2019  2:10pm

(Council Approval Report)

Description Due Date Account NumberInvoice Amt Account Description

539 Barrett Business Services Inc., 421 Water Avenue NE, Albany, OR, 97321

IN0465523 $139.74 $3,200.0006/15/19 $1,399.25DISABILITY INSURANCE - Lifemap 07/05/19 01-1212$139.74 DISABILITY INSURANC

3117323 $469.62 $99,500.0006/14/19 $45,900.47CONTRACTED SERVICES - Astrid Hesberg 07/14/19 01-1332$469.62 CONTRACTED SERVIC

3117338 $245.05 $55,000.0006/14/19 $18,337.12PARK SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE - 
Nicholas Bohanan

07/14/19 01-2302$245.05 PARK SUPPLIES & MAI

$854.41

503 Benjamin Warner

06202019 $40.00 $3,000.0006/20/19 ($640.00)LIBRARY SERVICES - Benjamin Warner 06/20/19 01-1340$40.00 LIBRARY SERVICES

$40.00

755 Brenda Humphrey

06252019 $50.00 $5,000.0006/25/19 ($1,820.00)PARK SHELTER USER FEES - Park Shelter 
Refund - Brenda Humphrey

06/25/19 01-2102$50.00 PARK SHELTER USER 

$50.00

694 Capitol Dental Care, 3000 Market Street SE, Salem, OR, 97301

06252019 $40.00 $5,000.0006/25/19 ($1,820.00)PARK SHELTER USER FEES, Park Game 
Bag Refund - Capitol Dental Care

06/25/19 01-2102$40.00 PARK SHELTER USER 

$40.00

596 Cardno, Inc., P.O. Box 123400, Dallas, TX, 75321-3400

517873 $193.02 $65,000.0006/13/19 $3,388.90STORMWATER MASTER PLAN 07/13/19 03-1321$193.02 STORMWATER MASTE

$193.02

237 Cascade Outdoor Power Equipment, , , , 

16473 $146.90 $55,000.0006/11/19 $18,337.12PARK SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE - Work 
on Edger

07/11/19 01-2302$146.90 PARK SUPPLIES & MAI

$146.90

773 CH2MHILL OMI, Department 1267, Denver, CO, 

351259-012 $3,895.18 $10,000.0006/19/19 $4,290.58OMI SERVICES FOR DIRECT RESPONSIBLE 
CHARGE (DRC) W

07/19/19 05-1307$3,895.18 OMI SERVICES FOR DI

$3,895.18

50 City of Albany, PO Box 490, Albany, OR, 97321

175 $8,700.00 $99,500.0006/27/19 $45,900.472019 Aerial Mapping Update 06/27/19 01-1332$8,700.00 CONTRACTED SERVIC

$8,700.00

602

06242019 $56.00 $15,000.00 $3,275.60

Danielle Apken

06/25/19 PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Danielle 
Apken

06/25/19 01-2301$56.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$56.00

659 David Evans & Associates, Inc., Dept LA 24340, Pasadena, CA, 91185-4340

445785 $2,509.10 $20,000.0006/20/19 $19.27PCPI EXPENSE 07/20/19 02-1303$2,509.10 PCPI EXPENSE Page 8 of 103



City of Millersburg

Vendor

InvoiceNumber Approved Amt Budgeted $Date YTD Balance

Council Approval Report

Page 26/27/2019  2:10pm

(Council Approval Report)

Description Due Date Account NumberInvoice Amt Account Description

445785 $2,509.10 $15,000.0006/20/19 ($2,425.80)SEWER PCPI 07/20/19 04-1303$2,509.10 SEWER PCPI

445785 $2,509.11 $15,000.0006/20/19 ($2,425.79)PCPI EXPENSE 07/20/19 05-1303$2,509.11 PCPI EXPENSE

$7,527.31

528 Dianna Plotts

06192019 $144.00 $15,000.0006/25/19 $3,275.60PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Dianna Plotts

06/25/19 01-2301$144.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$144.00

398 Don Dixon

06242019 $36.00 $15,000.0006/25/19 $3,275.60PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Don Dixon

06/25/19 01-2301$36.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$36.00

272 Earth2O, PO Box 70, Culver, OR, 97734

284685 $27.99 $10,000.0006/20/19 $1,230.95MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 06/20/19 01-1330$27.99 MATERIALS & SUPPLIE

$27.99

49 Home Depot, Home Depot Credit Service/Dept. 32 - 2501856748, PO Box 9001043, Louisville, KY, 40290-1043

06302019 $52.10 $55,000.0006/13/19 $18,337.12PARK SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 07/01/19 01-2302$52.10 PARK SUPPLIES & MAI

$52.10

774 Julie Teagarden

06202019 $200.00 $15,000.0006/25/19 $3,275.60PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Julie 
Teagarden

06/25/19 01-2301$200.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$200.00

650 Katie Borninski

06202019 $72.00 $15,000.0006/25/19 $3,275.60PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Katie 
Borninski

06/25/19 01-2301$72.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$72.00

19 Linn County Planning and Building, PO Box 100, Albany, OR, 97321

06182019 $25.00 $99,500.0006/18/19 $45,900.47CONTRACTED SERVICES 06/18/19 01-1332$25.00 CONTRACTED SERVIC

$25.00

761 Mike's Heating and Air, PO BOX 748, Albany, OR, 97321

152893 $350.00 $99,500.0006/19/19 $45,900.47CONTRACTED SERVICES - HVAC 07/19/19 01-1332$350.00 CONTRACTED SERVIC

$350.00

457 Nicole Hobbs

06252019 $200.00 $15,000.0006/25/19 $3,275.60PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Nicole Hobbs

06/25/19 01-2301$200.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$200.00
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City of Millersburg

Vendor

InvoiceNumber Approved Amt Budgeted $Date YTD Balance

Council Approval Report

Page 36/27/2019  2:10pm

(Council Approval Report)

Description Due Date Account NumberInvoice Amt Account Description

775 Northside Ford Truck Sales Inc, 6221 NE Columbia Blvd, Portland, OR, 97218

5721 $13,829.97 $15,000.0006/19/19 $15,000.00SERVICE VEHICLE 06/19/19 01-2404$13,829.97 SERVICE VEHICLE

5721 $4,609.99 $5,000.0006/19/19 $5,000.00SERVICE VEHICLE 06/19/19 02-1412$4,609.99 SERVICE VEHICLE

5721 $13,829.97 $15,000.0006/19/19 $15,000.00SERVICE VEHICLE 06/19/19 04-1412$13,829.97 SERVICE VEHICLE

5721 $13,829.97 $15,000.0006/19/19 $15,000.00SERVICE VEHICLE 06/19/19 05-1412$13,829.97 SERVICE VEHICLE

$46,099.90

447 R.L Reimers Company, 3939 Old Salem Road Suite# 200, Albany, OR, 97321

219518 $84,286.33 $385,000.0006/14/19 ($39,342.23)MORNINGSTAR AND ATI PUMP STATION 
UPGRADES - RL Reimers

06/14/19 04-1403$84,286.33 MORNINGSTAR AND AT

$84,286.33

559 Sarah Wilson

06242019 $200.00 $15,000.0006/25/19 $3,275.60PARKS & RECREATION - CITIZEN 
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM - Sarah Wilson

06/25/19 01-2301$200.00 PARKS & RECREATION

$200.00

676 Stages Northwest, Inc., PO Box 22229, Milwaukie, OR, 97269

4821 $1,310.00 $10,000.0006/25/19 ($20,094.25)MILLERSBURG CELEBRATION - Stages 
Northwest

06/25/19 01-1326$1,310.00 MILLERSBURG CELEBR

$1,310.00

73 United Systems Technology, Inc., P.O. Box 743722, Atlanta, GA, 30374-3722

 228206 $300.00 $99,500.0006/25/19 $45,900.47CONTRACTED SERVICES - USTI 06/25/19 01-1332$300.00 CONTRACTED SERVIC

RI-741497 $5,296.94 $99,500.0006/25/19 $45,900.47CONTRACTED SERVICES 06/25/19 01-1332$5,296.94 CONTRACTED SERVIC

$5,596.94

Total Bills To Pay: $160,103.08
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City of Millersburg

Vendor

InvoiceNumber Approved Amt Budgeted $Date YTD Balance

Council Approval Report

Page 17/1/2019  10:39am

(Council Approval Report)

Description Due Date Account NumberInvoice Amt Account Description

714 Cable Huston LLP, 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000, Portland, OR, 97204-1136

88506 $812.50 $2,000.0006/25/19 ($20,924.08)MUNICIPAL SEPARATE STORM SEWER 
SYSTEM (MS4) SUPPOR

06/25/19 03-1312$812.50 MUNICIPAL SEPARATE 

$812.50

749 Galardi Consulting, LLC, 7327 SW Barnes Rd #224, Portland, OR, 97225

M-2 $7,057.70 $10,000.0006/30/19 $4,148.13RATE AND SDC STUDY 06/30/19 04-1313$7,057.70 RATE AND SDC STUDY

M-2 $7,057.70 $10,000.0006/30/19 $4,440.62RATE AND SDC STUDY 06/30/19 05-1313$7,057.70 RATE AND SDC STUDY

$14,115.40

765 Handy Hands Landscape C&M LLC, 31410 HWY 34, Tangent, OR, 97389
